

(A UNIT OF VEDIC AND FUTURISTIC EDUTECH)
Registration No. H.O.S./15/433 Year 2015

TSMMC&H/Stu/2024/5/5

Date-09/11/2024

## FEES STRUCTURE M.B.B.S. 2024-25 BATCH

Particulars	1st year	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	3 <sup>rd</sup> year	4th year	5 <sup>th</sup> year
<b>Tuition Fees</b>	12,99,199/-	12,99,199/-	12,99,199/-	12,99,199/-	6,49,600/-
Non AC Hostel Room	1,65,000/-	1,65,000/-	1,65,000/-	1,65,000/-	1,65,000/-
Miscellaneous Amount	94,160/-	94,160/-	94,160/-	94,160/-	94,160/-
Security Fees	3,00000/- One Time (Refundable)				

## Note-

- 1. Hostel is Compulsory.
- 2. Additional electricity bill will be charged for use of personal appliances like induction, Washing Machine, Kettle and Iron @Rs.2500/- per month. (Total Rs. 30,000/- per year). An additional charge for cooler is Rs. 3000/- per month (for 1 room) for six months. These charges will have to be deposited, in advance in one or two instalments per year.
- 3. Rs. 20,000/- will be charged for books of MBBS 1<sup>st</sup> year, Rs. 10,000/- for 2 sets of College Uniform and Rs. 20,000/- for 16 Practical Manuals of full MBBS course and one Logbook for Internship.
- 4. The connection of Wi-Fi is optional. It will be charged @Rs.1000/- per month.
- 5. An additional fee for teaching and supplementary examination @Rs. 50,000/- per subject for failed/detained students.
- 6. Fees for each academic session must be deposited within due date otherwise a fine @18% per year will be charged on the pending amount.
- 7. Students will have to deposit Postdated cheques of 30th July for all 5 years regarding each academic session.
- 8. The college & hostel fees should be deposited continuously for four and half year. If a student is failed in any year, he/she have to deposit fee regular on the date declared by the Institution.
- 9. Any increment in fees will be payable if any orders are passed by any Hon'ble Court of Law or by the State Government.
- 10. All payments regarding T.S.M. Campus Lucknow should be made through demand draft in favor of T.S. Misra Medical College & Hospital payable at Lucknow, payment can also be made online through RTGS/NEET in Union Bank of India. details are given below.

## Bank Details: -

A/c Name- T.S. Misra Medical College & Hospital

A/c No. 771.102010000199

IFSC Code- UBIN0577111

Bank Name- Union Bank of India

Branch- Anoura, Lucknow

11. Any dispute will be subjected to the jurisdiction of court of Lucknow.

Dr. A.K. Srivastava Principal/Dean Principal

T.S. Misra Medical College & Hospital
Opposite Amaria Railway Station